RE 102864985 PATENIS CNL. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Charles Van Auken Charles Van Auken Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Von Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street City: Granite City Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street City: Granite City Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Country: USA City: Granite City Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Additional name(s) & address(es) attach Additional name(s) & address(es) attach Additional name(s) & address(es) attach Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	RE. 102864985 PATENISSINL. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address. I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving part Name: <u>ASF-Keystone, Inc.</u> Charles Van Auken Name: <u>ASF-Keystone, Inc.</u> Execution Date(s) 9–13–044 Execution Date(s) 9–13–044 Execution Date(s) 9–13–044 Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Meditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) City: 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ Internal Address: 1 Nor	nited States Patent and T
PATENIS CiveL. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Charles Van Auken 2. Name and address of receiving Name: ASF-Keystone, Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s) 9-13-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vic Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vic Assignment Merger Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Country: USA Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Name: Edward J. Brosius 6. Total number of applications at involved; Internal Address: 205 North Michigan Ave City: Chicago Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave City: Chicago Street Card Street IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312:819:8482 Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312:819:8484 Last	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addres I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Charles Van Auken Charles Van Auken Execution Date(s) Gates Van Auken Execution Date(s) Internal Address:	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving Charles Van Auken Name: ASF-Keystone, Inc. Execution Date(s) 9_13_04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V Name: ASF-Keystone, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V Name: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863.712 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius 6. Total number of applications an involved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged by or Authorized to be charged by or Muthorized to be charged by or 	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addres I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Charles Van Auken Charles Van Auken Execution Date(s) Gates Van Auken Execution Date(s) Internal Address:	
Charles Van Auken Name: ASF-Keystone, Inc. Execution Date(s) 9-13-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Granite City Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional number(s): A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 6. Total number of applications ar involved: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 Fax Number: 312-819-8484	Charles Van Auken Charles Van Auken Execution Date(s) Q-13-044 Execution Date(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Vestor Nature of conveyance: Q Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) D0/863.712 Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Mame: Edward J. Brosius	nents or the new address
Execution Date(s) 9-13-044 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863.712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged by or Authorized to be charged by or Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed None required (government inter City: Chiceago S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: IL Zip: 60601 Expiration Date Phone Number: 312-819	Execution Date(s) 9-13-04 Internal Address:	s of receiving party
Execution Date(s) 9-13-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \vee No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip Additional name(s) & address(es) attach Additional name(s) & address(es) attach Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attach A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863.712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged by or Authorized to be charged by or Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed None required (government inter City: Chicago S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date State: IL Zip: 60601 b. Depo	Execution Date(s) 9-13-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \vee No Street Address: 1700 Walnut Street Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863.712 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius 6. Total number of applications and pa involved: Internal Address: 1 Authorized to be charged by credit c	C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Other Videess. Intervention of conveyance:	additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip: 6204 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Edward J. Brosius Additional numbers Internal Address: 1 Atthorized to be charged by credit c Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No Other Videess. Intervention of conveyance:	additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip: 6204 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame: Edward J. Brosius Additional numbers Internal Address: 1 Atthorized to be charged by credit c Authorized to be charged to deposit	>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Assignment Merger Assignment City: Granite City Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Internal Address:	Walnut Street
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attact Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attact A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed None required (government inter Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed Phone Number: 312-819-8484 Fax Number:	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Mame and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and pa involved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit	\ <u>`</u> `
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: L Country: USA Zip Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attack A. Patent Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863.712 Additional numbers attached? Yes A. Patent Application No.(s) G. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius f. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by cruptications at involved: 1 Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed None required (government inter City: Chicago S. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 312-819-8484 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: IL Country: USA Zip: 6204 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a ne B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No Additional numbers attached? 1 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: Name: Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit of a Authorized to be charged to deposit	No
Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications attached? 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by creations 2 Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed City: Chicago 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: IL Zip: 60601 2 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312-819-8482 b. Deposit Account Number 4uthorized User Name	Government Interest Assignment Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 6204 Country: USA Zip: 6204 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patinvolved: Name: Edward J. Brosius Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to deposit	~
Country: USA Zip Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attack Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged by cred Internal Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed City: Chicago 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312-819-8482	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: USA Zip: 6204 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Ves No Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patient involved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit of applications in the charged by credit of and the charged to deposit	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attact 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Authorized to be charged by credit or be charged to deal to be charged	Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patient involved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit of applications and patient of applica	Zip: <u>62040</u>
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/863,712 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications at involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit or the charged by credit or the charged to de charged to de charged to de charged to de charged. Enclosed Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave 8. Payment Information City: Chicago 8. Payment Information State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8484 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312-819-8484 Authorized User Name	A Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional number of applications and patient should be mailed: Name:Edward J. Brosius Internal Address: Name:Address: Additional number of applications and patient should be mailed: Additional number of applications and patient should be mailed: Additional number of applications and patient should be mailed: Address: Address: Address: Additional number of applications and patient should be mailed: Address: Addres	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications an involved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by cred Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave City: Chicago State: IL Phone Number: Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 Fax Number: 312-819-8484	b. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: Name: Edward J. Brosius 1 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit of applications Authorized to be charged to deposit	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by crossed by cros	involved: 1 Name: Edward J. Brosius 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_ Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit	pplications and pate
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by crophysical distribution Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 Fax Number: 312-819-8484	Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Authorized to be charged to de Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave Enclosed Otity: Chicago None required (government inter State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: 312-819-8484 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized Usor Name	Authorized to be charged by created and the second ged by cr	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
Street Address: 205 North Michigan Ave		charged by credit car
City: Chicago State: L Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 b. Deposit Account Number: 312-819-8484	Stroot Addross: 205 North Michigan Ave.	charged to deposit a
City: Chicago 8. Payment Information State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone Number: 312-819-8482 a. Credit Card Fax Number: 312-819-8484 b. Deposit Account Number		
State: IL Zip: 60601 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 312-819-8482 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 312-819-8484 Authorized Usor Name		Weinment interest not
State: IL	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 312-819-8482 Fax Number: 312-819-8484 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	State: IL Zip: 60601 Expiration Date	tion
Fax Number: 312-819-8484	Phone Number: <u>312-819-8482</u> b. Deposit Account Number	tion st 4 Numbers
	-ax Number: 312-819-8484	tion st 4 Numbers piration Date
Email Address: ebrosius@amsted.com		tion st 4 Numbers piration Date t Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

-

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT Sole Inventor

WHEREAS Charles L. Van Auken, County of York, State of PA, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in RAILWAY TRUCK PEDESTAL BEARING ADAPTER, for a full description of which reference is here made to the attached application for Letters Patent of the United States (Docket No. 6263).

WHEREAS, ASF-Keystone, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 1700 Walnut Street, Granite City, Illinois 62040 and Pennsy Corporation, a Corporation of Pennsylvania, having an office and place of business at 404 Willowbrook Lane, Willowbrook, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, hereinafter called the "Assignees", are desirous of each acquiring the entire joint right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignees is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer jointly an undivided joint interest unto the said Assignees, and their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application herein identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issued.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the said Assignees in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other application for Letters Patent that the said Assignees may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in the said Assignees like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignees any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignees to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any adverse assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance, and that he has the full right to convey to the same in manner and form as herein expressed.

And the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees as the joint owners of an undivided interest in and to said Letters Patent and the inventions described and claimed therein.

2

PATENT REEL: 015895 FRAME: 0565

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on this 13 day of <u>Sept</u>, 2004.

010. L

STATE OF	PA)
COUNTY OF	YOFK)ss.

I, Charles L. Van Auken personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appears before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this

13 day of <u>Sept</u>., 2004.

M USDa ABOCH Notary Public

Notarial Seel Melissa A. Beck, Notary Public Carroll Twp., York County My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

M:\DLarsen\Van Auken Assignment.wpd